as “Whole time Director & CFO” by the Board of Directors) of the Company for a period of five years with effect from 
October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2026, liable to retire by rotation, on the payment of remuneration and other terms and 
conditions as set out below: 

Fixed Salary: In the range of ` 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lac only) per annum. ` The fixed salary can be paid as basic 
salary and various allowances under Benefits Plans & Allowances which is a basket of various 
allowances/reimbursements, like Leave Travel Allowance, Commutation Allowance, House Rent Allowance, and

[...]

2013, be and is hereby re-appointed as Managing Director of the Company with effect from October 1, 2021 to 
September 30, 2026 liable to retire by rotation, in addition to his existing position as Managing Director of the 
Company, on the terms and conditions and on the remuneration payable as follows: 

Remuneration:  Fixed Salary: In the range of ` 18,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Lac only) per annum to ` The fixed salary 

can be paid as basic salary and various allowances under Wipro Benefits Plans & Allowances which is a basket of 
various allowances/reimbursements, like Leave Travel Allowance, Commutation Allowance, House Rent Allowance,

[...]

the business affairs of the Company. 

2) Mr. Piyush Agrawal shall perform such duties and responsibilities as may be entrusted to him from time to time 
subject to the superintendence and control of the Board of Directors of the Company. 

3) Fix Salary: 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per month with such increment as the Board may 

decide from time to time.  
4) No sitting fee shall be paid to Mr. Piyush Agrawal as Managing Director for attending the meetings of the Board 

of Directors or any Committee/s thereof.  
5) The employment agreement entered into with Mr.